audited consolidated financial statements of L-3 included in its annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2004, and the unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements of L-3 included in its quarterly
report on Form 10-Q for the three months ended March 31, 2005, and (2) the audited consolidated financial statements
of Titan for the year ended December 31, 2004, and the unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements of
Titan for the three months ended March 31, 2005. We have reclassified certain historical financial information relating
to Titan to conform to the presentation expected to be used in L-3's consolidated financial statements.

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information may not be indicative of the results of operations
of L-3 that actually would have occurred had the Titan and the other business acquisitions listed above been
completed on January 1, 2004, or the results of operations of L-3 that may be obtained in the future.

B-2

Edgar Filing: L 3 COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS INC - Form 8-K

12

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
MARCH 31, 2005
(in millions)

L-3
As

Reported

Titan
As

Reported(1)
Mobile-Vision

Historical(2)
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 286.2 $ 19.3 $ 0.2 $ (255.7)(2) $ 50.0
Contracts in process 2,270.2 541.0 5.8 —(3) 2,817.0
Other current assets 206.8 107.6 0.2 — 314.6
Total current assets 2,763.2 667.9 6.2 (255.7) 3,181.6
Property, plant and equipment, net 591.4 56.0 — — 647.4
Goodwill 4,467.2 464.5 — 1,735.8(3) 6,667.5
Identifiable intangible assets 203.5 7.1 — 243.5(3) 454.1
Deferred debt issuance costs 38.3 11.4 — 24.9(3) 74.6
Other assets 157.7 114.0 1.5 — 273.2
Total assets $8,221.3 $1,320.9 $ 7.7 $1,748.5 $11,298.4
LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt $ — $ 3.5 $ — $ (3.5)(3) $ —
Accounts payable 337.7 96.6 0.4 — 434.7
Advance payments and billings in
excess of costs and estimated profits 335.8 — — — 335.8
Accrued expenses and other current
liabilities 686.5 182.4 2.3 67.4(3) 938.6
Total current liabilities 1,360.0 282.5 2.7 63.9 1,709.1
Pension and postretirement benefits 435.1 — — — 435.1
Other liabilities 168.1 84.1 — 98.8(3) 351.0
Long-term debt 2,187.7 582.4 — 1,962.7(2)(3) 4,732.8
Total liabilities 4,150.9 949.0 2.7 2,125.4 7,228.0
Minority interests 78.6 — — — 78.6
Shareholders' equity 3,991.8 371.9 5.0 (376.9) (3) 3,991.8
Total liabilities and shareholders'
equity $8,221.3 $1,320.9 $ 7.7 $1,748.5 $11,298.4

See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

B-3

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2005

Edgar Filing: L 3 COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS INC - Form 8-K

13

(in millions, except per share data)

L-3
As

Reported

Titan
As

Reported(1)
Pro Forma

Adjustments
L-3 & Titan
Pro Forma

Other
Acquisitions(8)(9)

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Sales $ 1,962.5 $ 559.0 $ — $ 2,521.5 $ 38.7 $ — $ 2,560.2
Costs and expenses 1,763.3 520.5(4) 3.6(5) 2,287.4 34.3 —(5) 2,321.7
Operating income (loss) 199.2 38.5 (3.6) 234.1 4.4 — 238.5
Other (income) expense,
net (2.7) (0.3) 1.0(6) (2.0) — — (2.0)
Interest expense 38.1 10.0 22.8(6) 70.9 — 0.3(10) 71.2
Minority interest 3.2 — — 3.2 — — 3.2
Income (loss) from
continuing operations
before income taxes 160.6 28.8 (27.4) 162.0 4.4 (0.3) 166.1
Provision (benefit) for
income taxes 58.1 10.6 (9.8) (7) 58.9 0.7 0.8(11) 60.4
Income (loss) from
continuing operations $ 102.5 $ 18.2 $ (17.6) $ 103.1 $ 3.7 $ (1.1) $ 105.7
Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.88 $ 0.21 $ 0.89 $ 0.91
Diluted $ 0.86 $ 0.21 $ 0.86 $ 0.88
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding:
Basic 116.3 84.8 116.3 116.3
Diluted 119.5 87.8 119.5 119.5

See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

B-4

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2004

(in millions, except per share data)

L-3
As Reported

Titan
As Reported(1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

L-3 & Titan
Pro Forma

Other
Acquisitions(8)(12)

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Sales $ 1,521.6 $ 454.0 $ — $ 1,975.6 $ 115.4 $ — $ 2,091.0
Costs and expenses 1,370.0 439.1(4) 3.6(5) 1,812.7 95.7 —(5) 1,908.4
Operating income (loss) 151.6 14.9 (3.6) 162.9 19.7 — 182.6
Other (income) expense,
net 1.1 (0.7) 1.0(6) 1.4 (1.1) — 0.3
Interest expense 36.5 9.1 23.7(6) 69.3 1.3 8.8(10) 79.4

Edgar Filing: L 3 COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS INC - Form 8-K

14

Minority interest 0.6 — — 0.6 — — 0.6
Income (loss) from
continuing operations
before income taxes 113.4 6.5 (28.3) 91.6 19.5 (8.8) 102.3
Provision (benefit) for
income taxes 41.4 2.9 (10.4) (7) 33.9 3.1 0.6(11) 37.6
Income (loss) from
continuing operations $ 72.0 $ 3.6 $ (17.9) $ 57.7 $ 16.4 $ (9.4) $ 64.7
Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.69 $ 0.04 $ 0.55 $ 0.62
Diluted $ 0.65(14) $ 0.04 $ 0.52(14) $ 0.58(14)

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding:
Basic 104.6 82.8 104.6 104.6
Diluted 115.9 86.9 115.9 115.9

See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

B-5

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

(in millions, except per share data)

L-3
As Reported

Titan
As Reported(1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

L-3 & Titan
Pro Forma

Other
Acquisitions(8)(13)

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Sales $ 6,897.0 $ 2,046.5 $ — $ 8,943.5 $ 431.3 $ — $ 9,374.8
Costs and expenses 6,148.4 1,975.6(4) 14.4(5) 8,138.4 361.0 —(5) 8,499.4
Operating income (loss) 748.6 70.9 (14.4) 805.1 70.3 — 875.4
Other (income) expense,
net (7.3) 2.5 4.0(6) (0.8) 1.8 — 1.0
Interest expense 145.3 37.7 93.6(6) 276.6 5.1 30.2(10) 311.9
Minority interest 8.9 — — 8.9 — — 8.9
Loss on retirement of debt 5.0 — — 5.0 — — 5.0
Income (loss) from
continuing operations
before income taxes 596.7 30.7 (112.0) 515.4 63.4 (30.2) 548.6
Provision (benefit) for
income taxes 214.8 16.9 (40.2) (7) 191.5 12.1 (0.9) (11) 202.7
Income (loss) from
continuing operations $ 381.9 $ 13.8 $ (71.8) $ 323.9 $ 51.3 $ (29.3) $ 345.9
Earnings per share:
Basic $ 3.54 $ 0.16 $ 3.00 $ 3.21
Diluted $ 3.33(14) $ 0.16 $ 2.84(14) $ 3.02(14)

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding:

Edgar Filing: L 3 COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS INC - Form 8-K

15

Basic 107.8 83.9 107.8 107.8
Diluted 117.4 87.0 117.4 117.4

See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

B-6

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED
CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. On June 2, 2005, L-3 Communications signed a definitive agreement to acquire all of the
outstanding common stock of The Titan Corporation for $23.10 per share in cash and the
assumption of all of Titan's outstanding debt. The total transaction value on July 29, 2005 was